

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 14838 OF 2025

Kirti Suresh SaliPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through Ministry Of Health AndRESPONDENT
Family Welfare

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 15016 OF 2025

Rikesh Kumar PatelPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through Ministry Of Health AndRESPONDENT
Family Welfare

Mr. Tukaram Shendge For the Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : 23rd July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/07/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)